TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genesis Behavior Center Inc.		01/22/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FirstPath, Inc.
Street Address:	723 E. Main Street
City:	Turlock
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95380
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5249749	GENESIS BEHAVIOR CENTER	
Registration Number:	5249752	GENESIS BEHAVIOR CENTER	
Serial Number:	87249682	GENESIS BEHAVIOR CENTER	
Serial Number:	87249708	GENESIS BEHAVIOR CENTER	
Serial Number:	87390339	BRIDGING CHILDHOOD INTO ADULTHOOD	
Serial Number:	87390356	BRIDGING CHILDHOOD INTO ADULTHOOD	
Serial Number:	87396957	EFFICIENT, EFFECTIVE, RELEVANT	
Serial Number:	87396959	EFFICIENT, EFFECTIVE, RELEVANT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155209499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-438-1890 Email: trademarks@rjg.com **Correspondent Name:** Richard J. Greenstone Address Line 1: 456 Montgomery Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1300**

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard J. Greenstone		
SIGNATURE:	/Richard J. Greenstone/	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0492 900436804

DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2018		
Fotal Attachments: 3			
source=Genesis to FirstPath TM#page1.tif			
ource=Genesis to FirstPath TM#page2.tif			
ource=Genesis to FirstPath TM#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0493

EXHIBIT 1

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS FOR RECORDATION

WHEREAS, GENESIS BEHAVIOR CENTER INC., a California corporation having an address of 723 E. Main Street, Turlock, California 95380, has used and is using in its business the following trademarks (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial or Registration Number
GENESIS BEHAVIOR CENTERGENESIS BEHAVIOR CENTER	, ,
GENESIS BEHAVIOR CENTERGENESIS BEHAVIOR CENTER	
BRIDGING CHILDHOOD INTO ADULTHOOD	87/390339
BRIDGING CHILDHOOD INTO ADULTHOOD	87/390356
EFFICIENT, EFFECTIVE, RELEVANT EFFICIENT, EFFECTIVE, RELEVANT	

WHEREAS, FIRSTPATH, INC. a Delaware corporation having an address of 723 E. Main Street, Turlock, California 95380, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof and applications therefor;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations and applications be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said GENESIS BEHAVIOR CENTER INC. hereby assigns to said FIRSTPATH, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Trademarks, and the registrations thereof and applications

///
///
///
///
///
///

therefor, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Trademarks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties has executed this Assignment of Trademarks on the days and year written below.

Executed this 27 day of Jan 20 Lat TURIOCK

Assignor

Genesis Behavior Center Inc.

By:

Romina Kiryakous

Its:

Chief Executive Officer

Assignee

FirstPath, Inc.

By:

Romina Kiryakous

Its:

Chief Executive Officer

· ······ Acknowledgment =

"SEE NOYARY ATTACHMENT"

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMEI	NT CIVIL CODE § 1189
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate ver	rifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document
to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulnes	s, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of <u>Stanis laws</u>	
On <u>January 72, 2016</u> before me,	Hannah V. Botton, Asteny Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Romina Ciryak</u>	W. C.
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me tha	nature(s) on the instrument the persop(s), or the entity
HANNAH V. BRITTON II COMM. #2141114 COMM. #2141114 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Z STANISLAUS COLUNTY NY COMM. Expires January 80, 2020 S	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature <u>Maunah V. Dato</u> Signature of Notary Public
	IONAL
	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: <u>ASSignmen</u>	+ + Incense back
Document Date: 1-22-15	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: アンドル・レバリタとごとう	Signer's Name: <u>Zamina kinya kan</u>
M Corporate Officer – Title(s):	© Corporate Officer – Title(s): <u>C⊋D</u> □ Partner – □ Limited □ General
p Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator
☐ Other:Signer is Representing:SU	□ Other: Signer is Representing:
Chenes Behang Guter	First Have

©2017 National Notary Association

RECORDED: 01/25/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0496